PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julien Tan Nguyen	06/11/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novita Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	5201 Great America Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 419
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7251677	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408)938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MURABITO< HAO & BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: 2 N. Market Street

Address Line 2: 3rd floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLAN-0005C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jose S. Garcia

Total Attachments: 1

source=1_of_5_for 7251677_email_12#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025861 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JULIEN TAN NGUYEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14484 Chester Avenue, Saratoga, CA 95070, have invented "ACTIVE ELECTRONIC MAIL" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 21, 1997, Serial No. 08/918,698; and

WHEREAS, NOVITA COMMUNICATIONS, INC. a California corporation, having a place of business at 5201 Great America Parkway, Suite 419, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, JULIEN TAN NGUYEN, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said NOVITA COMMUNICATIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said NOVITA COMMUNICATIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

COMMONIOATIONO, INC., RG GGGGGGGG	and addigno, in accordance with	: tina zaaigiment
WITNESS MY HAND at 1998.	mate Com	this day of
JULIEN TANNIGUYEN		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
county of <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss.)	
On this day of, a Notary	Public, personally appeared JUI	LIEN TAN NGUYEN personally
known to me (or proved to me on the batis subscribed to the within instrument a (his) her/their authorized capacities, and the entity upon behalf of which the person/	nd acknowledged to me that ne t by ns/her/theis signature/ s on	she/they executed the same in the instrument the person/s or
WITNESS my hand and official sea	at.	/
JAMARA HARGROVE COUNTRISON VIOLENTA SURVEY DIAM. CONTONIA SURVEY COUNTY IA COUNTY Excitor Aug 1 1000	NOTARY PUBLIC	

ASSIGNMENT.005

RECORDED: 02/24/2011

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0026

PATENT

REEL: 025861 FRAME: 0543